HSCC/SEYIOT/AIIMS-TRAUMA/2015 Dated: 01.06.2016
All Bidders

Amendment -VIII

Subject: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning ofintegration and Data
Management System for Modular Operation Theatres fo Jai Prakash Narayan
AIIMS Trauma Centre, New Delhi.

IFB No. : HSCC/SES/IOT/AIIMS-TRAUMA/2015

Dear Sir,

This has reference to above IFB No. for the Subject works.

The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the contract to be
submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender.

Point 2.2- Matrix size should be 12/6 instead of 12/6 or 10/6 and should be as per Amendment-V as per
detailed below.

As per the Amendment-V

S. | I/P (Source) Signal Type Output

No. (Destination)

1. Endoscopic DVI/HD-SDI DVI Monitor -1
Camera

2 In-Light Camera S-Video/DVI Monitor -2

3 Room Camera VGA/DVI Conference Room

4. C-Arm DVI Monitor — 3

5. Navigation System VGA Archiving System

6 Microscope DVI Monitor -

7 Patient vital sign DVI/VGA

8. Archiving System-1 DVI/VGA

9. Free for Future Use DVI

10. | Free for Future Use DVI

11. | Archiving System-II DVI/S- Video

12. | Conferencing Solution| DVI/S- Video
(Polycom)

The bid submission date is extended from 02.06.2026 06.06.2016 and bid security

should be valid for 180 days from the date of bidubmission ie. from 06.06.2016.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

Chief Genera Manager
For & on behalf of Director (AIIMS)




